TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2004-06

Guthrie Township in the County of Hubbard of the state of Minnesota

WHEREAS, the town board of Guthrie Township, Hubbard County, Minnesota has had virtually no requests concerning zoning and/or the establishments of township ordinances:

WHEREAS, the town board of Guthrie Township has been approached and notified by Mr. Joseph Beevor on 12-14-04 of an application for an Off Sale Liquor License; WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Statute 340A.10, subd. 1. requires the following;

(b) A county board of any county except Ramsey County containing a town exercising powers under section 368.01, subdivision 1, may issue an off-sale license to an exclusive liquor store within that town with the approval of the commissioner. No license may be issued under this paragraph unless the town board adopts a resolution supporting the issuance of the license.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Statute 340A.410 Subd. 2 requires the following;

Subd. 2. Counties; recommendation and review of applicants. (1) No county may issue or renew a retail license to sell any alcoholic beverage until the county board has received a written recommendation from the sheriff and county attorney stating that to the best of their knowledge that the applicant is eligible to be licensed under section 340A.402. A copy of the statements must be given to the town board if a town's consent is required for issuance of the license under subdivision 3.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we the undersigned Town Board of Guthrie does hereby <u>support</u> the granting of described license to Mr. Joseph Beevor

This day of	2004	
Chairman Michael Schmidt = YES		
Supervisor Russ Nickerson = YES		
Supervisor Roger Corson = YES		
Attest: Dorothy Clairmont, Guthrie Town Clerk		